PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bingham Hood Van Dyke Jr.	01/08/1998
John Louis Barra	01/08/1998
Thomas James Hatcher	01/08/1998
Michael John Campanelli	01/16/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Corporation
Street Address:	511 Benedict Ave.
City:	Tarrytown
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6374989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)524-3594

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦٢

Phone: 9145242719

Email: sharon.meyer@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.

Address Line 1: 511 Benedict Ave.

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010R08697DE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karla Weyand

Total Attachments: 1 source=9158-445#page1.tif

FAILH

740 00 6377

501172165

REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0602

Attorney Docket No.: MST-1991

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

- Bingham Hood van Dyke, Jr. of 2953 Raspberry Lane, Gilbertsville, Pennsylvania, 19525
 John Louis Barra of 418 Saxony Ct., Glendora, New Jersey, 08029
 Thomas James Hatcher of 2204 Woodview Way, Malver, Pennsylvania, 19355

Michael John Campanelli of 10 Park Lane, Mahopac, New York, 10541

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Bayer Corporation, an Indiana corporation, having offices at 511 Benedict Avenue, Tarrytown, New York 10591

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed November 14, 1997 under Serial No. 08/970,549, entitled

CONVEYOR SYSTEM FOR CLINICAL TEST APPARATUS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; to testify and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives: and

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

We hereby authorize the attorney or agent of record for the prosecution of the U.S. application to fill in the patent number and issue date of said application in the spaces provided below when such data become available. am Hood van Dyke Ji State of Pennsylvania County of Men4 Before me this St day of January 1997, personally appeared Bingham Hood van Dyke, Jr. personally known to me to be the person who is described in and who excluded the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. Notarial Seal Margaret M. Rezza. Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires June 17, 1998 State of Pennsylvania County of Montgomes Before me this day of day of the same to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. Notarial Seal
Margaret M. Rezza, Notary Public
Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery Count
My Commission Expires June 17, 1998 State of Pennsylvania County of Montemery Before the this day of function of the personally appeared the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his , 1997, personally appeared Manney particular the personally known to Notarial Seal
Margaret M. Rezza, Notary Public
Desidence Twp., Montgomery Cou-State of New York upper Providence Twp., Montgomery Count My Commission Expires June 17, 1999 County of Westchester Before me this day of between 1995 personally appeared Manager banks (sampased in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC
BENITA D. BEISLER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4781826
Qualified in Wissichester County
Commission Expires May 31, 1999 PATENT NO ISSUE DATE: PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 9158 FRAME: 0446

REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 04/24/1998